
Mission (Mo.) (5-7, 1-1) -vs- UHSP (4-7, 2-0)
12/15/25 at St. Louis, MO

 
 

 
 
Mission (Mo.) 98

UHSP 104

Date: 12/15/25
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: St. Louis, MO

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mission (Mo.) 23 21 25 29 98
UHSP 25 16 35 28 104

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ireland Jones * 40 12-23 3-13 15-16 0-6 6 0 8 4 0 1 42
40 Miya Nieto * 31 8-12 5-9 2-2 0-3 3 5 0 0 0 0 23
20 Ashtyn Callaway * 29 3-5 0-0 5-8 3-2 5 3 0 5 1 2 11
2 Tara Masten * 35 1-7 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 2 3
14 Jayla Kirksey * 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 1 0
30 Naomi Daugherty 15 4-6 0-0 3-3 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 11
0 Brooklynn Masten 13 1-2 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 4
22 Whitney Coffelt 4 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Kayla Howell 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
25 Alyssa Burch 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0
3 Lauren Carson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 199 30-62 9-28 29-37 7-22 29 18 13 16 1 8 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 3-9   33.33 % 6-8   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 7-9   77.78 %
3rd Quarter 10-16   62.50 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-7   14.29 % 14-16   87.50 %
Total 30-62   48.4 % 9-28   32.1 % 29-37   78.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-01:31

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Alina Bowden * 20 9-13 4-7 6-8 2-3 5 3 2 1 0 1 28
24 Aryanna Bull * 30 10-14 0-0 4-5 6-5 11 4 2 5 0 2 24
2 Montasia McAllister * 38 7-14 6-11 0-0 0-5 5 3 12 4 1 3 20
3 Sara Hameed * 26 1-4 1-3 4-4 1-0 1 4 5 1 0 1 7
25 Alise Milenberga * 32 1-7 0-5 0-2 2-6 8 4 4 0 0 1 2
22 Ceili Ramirez 15 5-9 4-8 0-2 2-0 2 3 2 0 0 1 14
20 Reece Halley 18 4-7 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 1 9
9 Taylor Hitchcock 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
10 Kierstyn Beard 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Arianna Buduan 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Rylee Hipp 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Allison Sampson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-73 15-39 15-22 15-23 38 28 30 20 1 10 104

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 1-8   12.50 % 8-8   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 4-13   30.77 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 13-22   59.09 % 6-10   60.00 % 3-7   42.86 %
4th Quarter 10-16   62.50 % 4-8   50.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 37-73   50.7 % 15-39   38.5 % 15-22   68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 25 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 23
Largest Lead: 17 4th-
06:16



1st Box Score
Mission (Mo.) 23

UHSP 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ireland Jones 10 4-7 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 10
40 Miya Nieto 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
20 Ashtyn Callaway 6 1-1 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
2 Tara Masten 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
14 Jayla Kirksey 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
30 Naomi Daugherty 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brooklynn Masten 4 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Whitney Coffelt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kayla Howell 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
25 Alyssa Burch 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
3 Lauren Carson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 3-9 6-8 1-6 7 6 2 4 0 1 23
46.7 % 33.3 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Alina Bowden 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
24 Aryanna Bull 9 6-7 0-0 3-3 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 1 15
2 Montasia McAllister 10 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
3 Sara Hameed 10 0-2 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
25 Alise Milenberga 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
22 Ceili Ramirez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Reece Halley 6 1-2 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 3
9 Taylor Hitchcock 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Kierstyn Beard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Arianna Buduan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Rylee Hipp 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Allison Sampson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-19 1-8 8-8 5-5 10 7 4 5 0 3 25
42.1 % 12.5 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Mission (Mo.) 21

UHSP 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ireland Jones 10 1-5 0-3 5-6 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 7
40 Miya Nieto 9 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
20 Ashtyn Callaway 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 2 1
2 Tara Masten 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
14 Jayla Kirksey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Naomi Daugherty 5 2-3 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5

Brooklynn Masten 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Whitney Coffelt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kayla Howell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Alyssa Burch 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lauren Carson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 2-7 7-9 2-7 9 2 3 4 0 4 21
40.0 % 28.6 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Alina Bowden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Aryanna Bull 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
2 Montasia McAllister 10 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 1 1 6
3 Sara Hameed 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Alise Milenberga 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
22 Ceili Ramirez 2 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
20 Reece Halley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 Taylor Hitchcock 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
10 Kierstyn Beard 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Arianna Buduan 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Rylee Hipp 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Allison Sampson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 4-13 0-0 2-5 7 7 6 5 1 1 16
37.5 % 30.8 % NaN



3rd Box Score
Mission (Mo.) 25

UHSP 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ireland Jones 10 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 1 6
40 Miya Nieto 8 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8
20 Ashtyn Callaway 8 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
2 Tara Masten 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
14 Jayla Kirksey 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Naomi Daugherty 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 4

Brooklynn Masten 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Whitney Coffelt 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Kayla Howell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
25 Alyssa Burch 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Lauren Carson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-16 3-5 2-4 2-6 8 5 6 6 0 1 25
62.5 % 60.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Alina Bowden 9 3-6 1-3 3-5 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 1 10
24 Aryanna Bull 5 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 1 2
2 Montasia McAllister 8 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 1 8
3 Sara Hameed 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3
25 Alise Milenberga 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
22 Ceili Ramirez 7 3-4 2-3 0-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 8
20 Reece Halley 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
9 Taylor Hitchcock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kierstyn Beard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Arianna Buduan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Rylee Hipp 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Allison Sampson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 13-22 6-10 3-7 4-5 9 4 12 2 0 4 35
59.1 % 60.0 % 42.9 %



4th Box Score
Mission (Mo.) 29

UHSP 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ireland Jones 10 5-8 1-4 8-8 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 19
40 Miya Nieto 7 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
20 Ashtyn Callaway 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
2 Tara Masten 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
14 Jayla Kirksey 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
30 Naomi Daugherty 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Brooklynn Masten 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Whitney Coffelt 0 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Kayla Howell 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Alyssa Burch 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Lauren Carson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-16 1-7 14-16 2-3 5 5 2 2 1 2 29
43.8 % 14.3 % 87.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Alina Bowden 9 5-6 2-3 3-3 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 15
24 Aryanna Bull 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 0 3
2 Montasia McAllister 10 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 1 6
3 Sara Hameed 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
25 Alise Milenberga 6 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
22 Ceili Ramirez 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
20 Reece Halley 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
9 Taylor Hitchcock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kierstyn Beard 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Arianna Buduan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Rylee Hipp 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Allison Sampson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-16 4-8 4-7 4-8 12 10 8 8 0 2 28
62.5 % 50.0 % 57.1 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mission (Mo.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UHSP
GOOD LAYUP by MASTEN,TARA(in the paint) 09:36 2-0 V 2

09:22 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BOWDEN,ALINA
-- ASSIST  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA

GOOD 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA 09:09 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by MASTEN,TARA --

08:48 MISS 3PTR by HAMEED,SARA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,IRELAND --

08:38 FOUL  by BOWDEN,ALINA
MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWDEN,ALINA
FOUL  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 08:24

08:24 5-4 V 1 GOOD FT by BULL,ARYANNA
08:24 5-5 GOOD FT by BULL,ARYANNA

TURNOVER  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 08:15
08:13 STEAL  by MILENBERGA,ALISE

FOUL  by NIETO,MIYA 08:12
08:12 5-6 H 1 GOOD FT by HAMEED,SARA
08:12 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by HAMEED,SARA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 08:04
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:52 TURNOVER  by BULL,ARYANNA
SUB IN by MASTEN,BROOKLYNN 07:52
SUB OUT by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 07:52

07:36 FOUL  by BOWDEN,ALINA
GOOD FT by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 07:36 6-7 H 1
GOOD FT by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 07:36 7-7

07:36 SUB IN by HALLEY,REECE
07:36 SUB OUT by BOWDEN,ALINA
07:30 MISS 3PTR by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA

-- REBOUND OFF by HALLEY,REECE
FOUL  by MASTEN,BROOKLYNN 07:18

07:18 7-8 H 1 GOOD FT by HALLEY,REECE
07:18 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HALLEY,REECE(in the paint)
07:07 FOUL  by HAMEED,SARA
07:05 FOUL  by MILENBERGA,ALISE

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,IRELAND 07:03 9-10 H 1
06:55 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BULL,ARYANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALLEY,REECE
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,IRELAND(in the paint) 06:42 11-12 H 1

06:34 MISS 3PTR by HALLEY,REECE
REBOUND DEF by NIETO,MIYA --
TURNOVER  by JONES,IRELAND 06:21

06:20 STEAL  by HALLEY,REECE
06:08 MISS JUMPER by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BULL,ARYANNA
06:04 11-14 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BULL,ARYANNA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN(in the paint) 05:50 13-14 H 1
05:39 13-16 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BULL,ARYANNA

SUB IN by HOWELL,KAYLA 05:15
SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 05:15
SUB OUT by MASTEN,TARA 05:15
SUB OUT by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 05:15

05:15 SUB IN by HITCHCOCK,TAYLOR
05:15 SUB OUT by MILENBERGA,ALISE

TURNOVER  by HOWELL,KAYLA 05:12
05:11 STEAL  by BULL,ARYANNA
05:02 13-18 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BULL,ARYANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAMEED,SARA



04:42 FOUL  by HALLEY,REECE
04:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by MASTEN,BROOKLYNN 04:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MASTEN,BROOKLYNN 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HALLEY,REECE
04:33 MISS JUMPER by BULL,ARYANNA

REBOUND DEF by MASTEN,BROOKLYNN --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
04:15 13-20 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BULL,ARYANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
04:00 FOUL  by HITCHCOCK,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by MASTEN,BROOKLYNN 04:00 14-20 H 6
GOOD FT by MASTEN,BROOKLYNN 04:00 15-20 H 5
SUB IN by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 04:00
SUB IN by CARSON,LAUREN 04:00
SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 04:00
SUB OUT by MASTEN,BROOKLYNN 04:00

04:00 SUB IN by MILENBERGA,ALISE
04:00 SUB OUT by BULL,ARYANNA
03:34 MISS 3PTR by MILENBERGA,ALISE

-- REBOUND OFF by HITCHCOCK,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by MILENBERGA,ALISE

03:29 MISS 3PTR by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
FOUL  by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 03:26

03:26 15-21 H 6 GOOD FT by HAMEED,SARA
03:26 15-22 H 7 GOOD FT by HAMEED,SARA

FOUL  by NIETO,MIYA 03:15
SUB IN by MASTEN,TARA 03:15
SUB OUT by NIETO,MIYA 03:15

03:06 TURNOVER  by HALLEY,REECE
MISS LAYUP by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MILENBERGA,ALISE
02:50 TURNOVER  by HAMEED,SARA
02:50 SUB IN by BULL,ARYANNA
02:50 SUB OUT by HITCHCOCK,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by JONES,IRELAND 02:46
02:35 MISS 3PTR by MILENBERGA,ALISE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,IRELAND --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 02:21 18-22 H 4
ASSIST  by HOWELL,KAYLA --

02:06 MISS 3PTR by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
REBOUND DEF by MASTEN,TARA --
MISS 3PTR by MASTEN,TARA 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HALLEY,REECE
01:43 MISS LAYUP by HAMEED,SARA

-- REBOUND OFF by BULL,ARYANNA
01:39 18-24 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BULL,ARYANNA(in the paint)

FOUL  by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 01:38
01:38 18-25 H 7 GOOD FT by BULL,ARYANNA

SUB IN by BURCH,ALYSSA 01:38
SUB IN by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 01:38
SUB OUT by CARSON,LAUREN 01:38
SUB OUT by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 01:38

01:38 SUB IN by BUDUAN,ARIANNA
01:38 SUB OUT by HALLEY,REECE

MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,KAYLA 01:28
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:16 MISS JUMPER by MILENBERGA,ALISE
REBOUND DEF by BURCH,ALYSSA --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 01:06 21-25 H 4



00:56 TURNOVER  by BULL,ARYANNA
SUB IN by COFFELT,WHITNEY 00:56
SUB OUT by HOWELL,KAYLA 00:56
MISS JUMPER by MASTEN,TARA 00:30
REBOUND OFF by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN --

00:28 FOUL  by BUDUAN,ARIANNA
GOOD FT by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 00:28 22-25 H 3
GOOD FT by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 00:28 23-25 H 2

00:28 SUB IN by HITCHCOCK,TAYLOR
00:28 SUB OUT by HAMEED,SARA
00:05 TURNOVER  by HITCHCOCK,TAYLOR

STEAL  by BURCH,ALYSSA 00:04
MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mission (Mo.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UHSP
10:00 SUB IN by BUDUAN,ARIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by HITCHCOCK,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by HAMEED,SARA
10:00 SUB OUT by BOWDEN,ALINA

SUB IN by BURCH,ALYSSA 09:55
SUB IN by COFFELT,WHITNEY 09:55
SUB OUT by NIETO,MIYA 09:55
SUB OUT by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 09:55

09:50 TURNOVER  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
STEAL  by MASTEN,TARA 09:49
MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MILENBERGA,ALISE
09:30 MISS 3PTR by BUDUAN,ARIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by BULL,ARYANNA
09:25 23-27 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BULL,ARYANNA(in the paint)
09:13 FOUL  by BUDUAN,ARIANNA

MISS FT by JONES,IRELAND 09:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 09:13 24-27 H 3
SUB IN by NIETO,MIYA 09:13
SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 09:13
SUB OUT by BURCH,ALYSSA 09:13
SUB OUT by COFFELT,WHITNEY 09:13

09:13 SUB IN by HALLEY,REECE
09:13 SUB OUT by BUDUAN,ARIANNA
08:50 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI(in the paint) 08:40 26-27 H 1
08:39 FOUL  by BULL,ARYANNA

GOOD FT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 08:39 27-27
08:29 27-30 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA

-- ASSIST  by MILENBERGA,ALISE
MISS LAYUP by MASTEN,TARA 08:12

08:12 BLOCK  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA 08:12 30-30
ASSIST  by JONES,IRELAND --

08:03 MISS 3PTR by MILENBERGA,ALISE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:00 FOUL  by HALLEY,REECE
08:00 SUB IN by HIPP,RYLEE
08:00 SUB IN by HAMEED,SARA
08:00 SUB OUT by HALLEY,REECE
08:00 SUB OUT by HITCHCOCK,TAYLOR



MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 07:49
-- REBOUND DEF by HIPP,RYLEE

07:34 MISS 3PTR by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,IRELAND --
GOOD 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA 07:25 33-30 V 3
ASSIST  by JONES,IRELAND --

07:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:02 MISS 3PTR by HIPP,RYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by MILENBERGA,ALISE
06:50 MISS 3PTR by HAMEED,SARA

REBOUND DEF by MASTEN,TARA --
06:43 FOUL  by HAMEED,SARA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MILENBERGA,ALISE

06:23 MISS 3PTR by MILENBERGA,ALISE
REBOUND DEF by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:52

05:37 33-32 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BULL,ARYANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,IRELAND(in the paint) 05:25 35-32 V 3
05:17 MISS 3PTR by HIPP,RYLEE

REBOUND DEF by MASTEN,TARA --
TURNOVER  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 04:59

04:59 SUB IN by HITCHCOCK,TAYLOR
04:59 SUB OUT by HIPP,RYLEE
04:50 MISS 3PTR by HITCHCOCK,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by NIETO,MIYA --
MISS LAYUP by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 04:35
REBOUND OFF by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI --
GOOD LAYUP by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI(in the paint) 04:30 37-32 V 5

04:15 MISS JUMPER by HITCHCOCK,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by MASTEN,TARA --
FOUL  by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 03:56
SUB IN by MASTEN,BROOKLYNN 03:56
SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 03:56
FOUL  by MASTEN,TARA 03:33

03:23 TURNOVER  by HITCHCOCK,TAYLOR
STEAL  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 03:21
MISS LAYUP by MASTEN,TARA 03:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by NIETO,MIYA 03:09 39-32 V 7
ASSIST  by JONES,IRELAND --

02:56 39-35 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
-- ASSIST  by HITCHCOCK,TAYLOR

02:43 FOUL  by HAMEED,SARA
GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 02:43 40-35 V 5
GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 02:43 41-35 V 6

02:43 SUB IN by SAMPSON,ALLISON
02:43 SUB OUT by HAMEED,SARA
02:27 TURNOVER  by HITCHCOCK,TAYLOR

STEAL  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 02:26
MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BULL,ARYANNA
02:09 TURNOVER  by SAMPSON,ALLISON

STEAL  by MASTEN,BROOKLYNN 02:08
TURNOVER  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 01:50

01:48 STEAL  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
01:31 FOUL  by BULL,ARYANNA

GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 01:31 42-35 V 7
GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 01:31 43-35 V 8
SUB IN by HOWELL,KAYLA 01:31
SUB OUT by MASTEN,TARA 01:31



01:31 SUB IN by RAMIREZ,CEILI
01:31 SUB IN by BEARD,KIERSTYN
01:31 SUB OUT by BULL,ARYANNA
01:31 SUB OUT by SAMPSON,ALLISON

TURNOVER  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 01:14
01:00 43-38 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by RAMIREZ,CEILI

-- ASSIST  by MILENBERGA,ALISE
MISS LAYUP by JONES,IRELAND 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BEARD,KIERSTYN
00:38 MISS 3PTR by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA

REBOUND DEF by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN --
MISS 3PTR by MASTEN,BROOKLYNN 00:22
REBOUND OFF by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN --

00:18 FOUL  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
MISS FT by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 00:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 00:18 44-38 V 6

-- ASSIST  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
-- ASSIST  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA

00:05 44-41 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by RAMIREZ,CEILI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mission (Mo.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UHSP
10:00 SUB IN by HALLEY,REECE
10:00 SUB OUT by HAMEED,SARA

FOUL  by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 09:51
09:51 44-42 V 2 GOOD FT by BOWDEN,ALINA
09:51 44-43 V 1 GOOD FT by BOWDEN,ALINA

MISS JUMPER by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 09:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA

09:28 MISS LAYUP by BOWDEN,ALINA
-- REBOUND OFF by BULL,ARYANNA

09:24 MISS LAYUP by BULL,ARYANNA
REBOUND DEF by KIRKSEY,JAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,IRELAND(in the paint) 09:16 46-43 V 3

08:56 46-45 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BULL,ARYANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA

MISS JUMPER by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 08:42
REBOUND OFF by KIRKSEY,JAYLA --

08:36 FOUL  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
MISS FT by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 08:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MILENBERGA,ALISE
SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 08:36
SUB OUT by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 08:36

08:25 MISS LAYUP by HALLEY,REECE
REBOUND DEF by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI --
GOOD JUMPER by NIETO,MIYA 08:07 48-45 V 3

07:53 FOUL  by BULL,ARYANNA
GOOD 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA 07:42 51-45 V 6
FOUL  by MASTEN,TARA 07:29

07:29 51-46 V 5 GOOD FT by BOWDEN,ALINA
07:29 MISS FT by BOWDEN,ALINA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:29 SUB IN by RAMIREZ,CEILI
07:29 SUB OUT by BULL,ARYANNA

MISS JUMPER by MASTEN,TARA 07:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA

07:13 51-48 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by HALLEY,REECE



-- ASSIST  by BOWDEN,ALINA
GOOD LAYUP by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI(in the paint) 06:59 53-48 V 5
ASSIST  by JONES,IRELAND --

06:40 53-51 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
-- ASSIST  by MILENBERGA,ALISE

06:32 FOUL  by RAMIREZ,CEILI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:26
ASSIST  by JONES,IRELAND --
GOOD 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA 06:09 56-51 V 5

05:55 MISS 3PTR by MILENBERGA,ALISE
-- REBOUND OFF by BOWDEN,ALINA

05:50 56-54 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by RAMIREZ,CEILI
-- ASSIST  by BOWDEN,ALINA

MISS JUMPER by MASTEN,TARA 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MILENBERGA,ALISE

FOUL  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 05:35
05:35 SUB IN by HAMEED,SARA
05:35 SUB OUT by MILENBERGA,ALISE
05:29 56-57 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HAMEED,SARA

-- ASSIST  by RAMIREZ,CEILI
TURNOVER  by JONES,IRELAND 05:11

05:10 STEAL  by BOWDEN,ALINA
05:09 56-59 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BOWDEN,ALINA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI(in the paint) 05:03 58-59 H 1
ASSIST  by JONES,IRELAND --

04:39 58-61 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
-- ASSIST  by HALLEY,REECE

SUB IN by HOWELL,KAYLA 04:33
SUB IN by MASTEN,BROOKLYNN 04:33
SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 04:33
SUB OUT by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 04:33

04:33 SUB IN by BULL,ARYANNA
04:33 SUB OUT by HALLEY,REECE

TURNOVER  by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 04:22
04:22 STEAL  by HAMEED,SARA
04:14 58-64 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BOWDEN,ALINA

-- ASSIST  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
TURNOVER  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 04:03

04:02 STEAL  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
03:58 58-66 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BOWDEN,ALINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
FOUL  by NIETO,MIYA 03:56
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:56

03:56 MISS FT by BOWDEN,ALINA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,IRELAND --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 03:39
REBOUND OFF by MASTEN,BROOKLYNN --
GOOD LAYUP by MASTEN,BROOKLYNN(in the paint) 03:33 60-66 H 6

03:19 MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,CEILI
REBOUND DEF by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI --
TURNOVER  by HOWELL,KAYLA 03:08

02:57 MISS JUMPER by BULL,ARYANNA
REBOUND DEF by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI --
SUB IN by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 02:50
SUB IN by BURCH,ALYSSA 02:50
SUB OUT by MASTEN,TARA 02:50
SUB OUT by MASTEN,BROOKLYNN 02:50
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:48

02:38 MISS 3PTR by BOWDEN,ALINA
-- REBOUND OFF by BULL,ARYANNA

02:34 MISS LAYUP by BULL,ARYANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by RAMIREZ,CEILI



FOUL  by NIETO,MIYA 02:32
02:32 MISS FT by RAMIREZ,CEILI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:32 MISS FT by RAMIREZ,CEILI

REBOUND DEF by JONES,IRELAND --
02:32 SUB IN by MILENBERGA,ALISE
02:32 SUB OUT by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA

TURNOVER  by HOWELL,KAYLA 02:24
02:24 STEAL  by BULL,ARYANNA
02:22 60-68 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by RAMIREZ,CEILI

-- ASSIST  by MILENBERGA,ALISE
MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BULL,ARYANNA
02:01 TURNOVER  by BULL,ARYANNA

STEAL  by JONES,IRELAND 02:01
02:01 FOUL  by BULL,ARYANNA

GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 02:01 61-68 H 7
GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 02:01 62-68 H 6
SUB IN by COFFELT,WHITNEY 02:01
SUB IN by MASTEN,TARA 02:01
SUB OUT by NIETO,MIYA 02:01
SUB OUT by HOWELL,KAYLA 02:01

02:01 SUB IN by HALLEY,REECE
02:01 SUB OUT by BULL,ARYANNA
01:40 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN(in the paint) 01:35 64-68 H 4
ASSIST  by JONES,IRELAND --

01:17 64-71 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by RAMIREZ,CEILI
-- ASSIST  by HAMEED,SARA

GOOD 3PTR by COFFELT,WHITNEY 01:03 67-71 H 4
ASSIST  by MASTEN,TARA --

00:48 MISS 3PTR by BOWDEN,ALINA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:44 SUB IN by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
00:44 SUB OUT by BOWDEN,ALINA
00:41 67-73 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HALLEY,REECE

-- ASSIST  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
00:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,IRELAND(in the paint) 00:32 69-73 H 4
ASSIST  by BURCH,ALYSSA --

00:03 69-76 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
-- ASSIST  by HAMEED,SARA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mission (Mo.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UHSP
MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWDEN,ALINA
09:44 MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,CEILI

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMEED,SARA
09:39 69-78 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BOWDEN,ALINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAMEED,SARA
FOUL  by BURCH,ALYSSA 09:39

09:39 69-79 H 10 GOOD FT by BOWDEN,ALINA
SUB IN by BURCH,ALYSSA 09:39
SUB OUT by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 09:39

09:39 SUB IN by HALLEY,REECE
09:39 SUB IN by RAMIREZ,CEILI
09:39 SUB OUT by MILENBERGA,ALISE
09:39 SUB OUT by BULL,ARYANNA

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 09:28 72-79 H 7



ASSIST  by BURCH,ALYSSA --
FOUL  by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 09:20

09:20 72-80 H 8 GOOD FT by BOWDEN,ALINA
09:20 72-81 H 9 GOOD FT by BOWDEN,ALINA
09:20 SUB IN by BULL,ARYANNA
09:20 SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,CEILI

GOOD JUMPER by NIETO,MIYA 09:08 74-81 H 7
08:54 74-83 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by HALLEY,REECE

-- ASSIST  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
MISS LAYUP by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
08:39 74-86 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA

-- ASSIST  by HAMEED,SARA
08:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 08:36
SUB OUT by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 08:36
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,IRELAND(in the paint) 08:22 76-86 H 10

08:06 MISS LAYUP by HALLEY,REECE
REBOUND DEF by NIETO,MIYA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BULL,ARYANNA
07:22 76-89 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA

-- ASSIST  by BULL,ARYANNA
MISS LAYUP by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BULL,ARYANNA
06:54 76-91 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by BOWDEN,ALINA

-- ASSIST  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
06:21 MISS 3PTR by BOWDEN,ALINA

-- REBOUND OFF by BULL,ARYANNA
06:16 76-93 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BULL,ARYANNA(in the paint)
06:06 FOUL  by HALLEY,REECE

GOOD FT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 06:06 77-93 H 16
GOOD FT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 06:06 78-93 H 15
SUB IN by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 06:06
SUB OUT by BURCH,ALYSSA 06:06

06:06 SUB IN by RAMIREZ,CEILI
06:06 SUB IN by MILENBERGA,ALISE
06:06 SUB OUT by HALLEY,REECE
06:06 SUB OUT by BOWDEN,ALINA
05:55 TURNOVER  by BULL,ARYANNA
05:34 FOUL  by RAMIREZ,CEILI

GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 05:34 79-93 H 14
GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 05:34 80-93 H 13

05:18 TURNOVER  by BULL,ARYANNA
05:15 FOUL  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
05:02 FOUL  by HAMEED,SARA

GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 05:02 81-93 H 12
GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 05:02 82-93 H 11

05:02 SUB IN by BOWDEN,ALINA
05:02 SUB OUT by HAMEED,SARA
04:43 MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,CEILI

BLOCK  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 04:43
-- REBOUND OFF by BOWDEN,ALINA

04:42 82-95 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BOWDEN,ALINA
04:20 MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,CEILI

-- REBOUND OFF by RAMIREZ,CEILI
04:06 82-98 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by BOWDEN,ALINA

-- ASSIST  by RAMIREZ,CEILI
GOOD LAYUP by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN(in the paint) 03:51 84-98 H 14
ASSIST  by JONES,IRELAND --



03:29
84-
101 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BOWDEN,ALINA

-- ASSIST  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
03:15 FOUL  by MILENBERGA,ALISE

GOOD FT by NIETO,MIYA 03:15
85-
101 H 16

GOOD FT by NIETO,MIYA 03:15
86-
101 H 15

SUB IN by MASTEN,BROOKLYNN 03:15
SUB IN by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 03:15
SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 03:15
SUB OUT by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 03:15

02:44
86-
103 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by MILENBERGA,ALISE

-- ASSIST  by BULL,ARYANNA
TURNOVER  by MASTEN,TARA 02:40

02:38 STEAL  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
FOUL  by NIETO,MIYA 02:37
SUB IN by HOWELL,KAYLA 02:37
SUB OUT by NIETO,MIYA 02:37

02:23 TURNOVER  by BOWDEN,ALINA
STEAL  by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 02:23

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,IRELAND(in the paint) 02:23
88-
103 H 15

02:14 TURNOVER  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
STEAL  by MASTEN,TARA 02:13

02:13 FOUL  by MILENBERGA,ALISE
MISS FT by MASTEN,TARA 02:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by MASTEN,TARA 02:13
89-
103 H 14

SUB IN by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 02:13
SUB OUT by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 02:13
FOUL  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 01:51

01:51 MISS FT by BULL,ARYANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:51
89-
104 H 15 GOOD FT by BULL,ARYANNA

01:51 SUB IN by BEARD,KIERSTYN
01:51 SUB OUT by BULL,ARYANNA

TURNOVER  by JONES,IRELAND 01:43
01:43 STEAL  by RAMIREZ,CEILI

FOUL  by MASTEN,BROOKLYNN 01:24
01:24 MISS FT by MILENBERGA,ALISE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:24 MISS FT by MILENBERGA,ALISE

REBOUND DEF by MASTEN,BROOKLYNN --
01:23 FOUL  by BOWDEN,ALINA

GOOD FT by COFFELT,WHITNEY 01:23
90-
104 H 14

MISS FT by COFFELT,WHITNEY 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MILENBERGA,ALISE

01:16 TURNOVER  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,IRELAND(in the paint) 01:10
92-
104 H 12

01:10 FOUL  by MILENBERGA,ALISE

GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 01:10
93-
104 H 11

00:55 MISS LAYUP by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,IRELAND --

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,IRELAND(in the paint) 00:46
95-
104 H 9

00:46 FOUL  by RAMIREZ,CEILI

GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 00:46
96-
104 H 8

00:46 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM



00:40 TURNOVER  by MCALLISTER,MONTASIA
MISS 3PTR by COFFELT,WHITNEY 00:29
REBOUND OFF by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN --
MISS LAYUP by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 00:21
REBOUND OFF by COFFELT,WHITNEY --
MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,KAYLA 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWDEN,ALINA
00:12 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:10 FOUL  by BEARD,KIERSTYN

GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 00:10
97-
104 H 7

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:10

GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 00:10
98-
104 H 6

00:07 TURNOVER  by BEARD,KIERSTYN
MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BULL,ARYANNA


